
WOOLMER GREEN PARISH COUNCIL
Budget for 2025-26 excluding VAT

Budget 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27

2025-26 Actual Est Actual Budget

INCOME

58,000.00 Hall Lettings 56,271.29 64,000.00 62,000.00

8,300.00 Children's Centre 6,549.21 9,400.00 7,700.00

2,000.00 Pitch Fees 3,016.50 1,000.00 2,000.00

160.00 Security 0.00 180.00 200.00

330.00 Bar 385.00 330.00 330.00

1,500.00 Farmers Market 1,492.50 1,200.00 1,200.00

150.00 Car Park 1,810.00 1,789.00 500.00

790.00 Allotments 759.60 785.00 810.00

150.00 Clothes Bank 257.68 350.00 350.00

1,300.00 Interest on Investments 1,214.24 1,012.00 940.00

1,000.00 Newsletter Ads 831.50 900.00 900.00

800.00 Village Day 1,230.00 1,155.00 1,000.00

0.00 Charity Collections 857.74 1,787.00 0.00

0.00 Other Income 6,190.50 3,663.00 0.00

0.00 VAT 7,574.34 0.00 0.00

74,480.00 TOTAL INCOME 88,440.10 87,551.00 77,930.00

EXPENSE

Recurring Expense:

60,300.00 Payroll 53,524.70 57,954.00 60,150.00 3.80%

Hall Maintenance

0.00 Business Rates 0.00 0.00 800.00

4,700.00 Insurance 4,595.75 4,922.00 5,200.00

11,000.00 Gas,Electricity,Water, Waste 10,722.12 11,000.00 11,000.00

5,500.00 License,Safety,Supplies 6,758.30 5,500.00 5,500.00

Grounds Maintenance:

6,000.00 Grounds 7,792.49 8,500.00 7,000.00

1,500.00 Playgrounds 6,974.75 6,900.00 3,000.00

790.00 Allotments 759.60 785.00 810.00

1,600.00 Office Expenses 1,073.29 1,800.00 1,600.00

165.00 Publicity 165.00 175.00 175.00

860.00 Audit/Legal Fees 837.30 867.00 910.00

980.00 Subscriptions-HAPTC, CDA, CPRE,SLCC 945.99 940.00 980.00

0.00 s137 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,500.00 Grants 966.66 960.00 1,500.00

750.00 Newsletter 730.00 750.00 750.00

600.00 Village Day 125.00 342.00 600.00

0.00 Charity Collections 877.76 1,787.00 0.00

500.00 Other Costs 856.96 250.00 500.00

0.00 VAT 8,611.39 0.00 0.00

96,745.00 Total Recurring Expense 106,317.06 103,432.00 100,475.00

Non-recurring Expense:

8,100 Hall Maintenance 11,817.68 7,000.00 8,000.00

1,000 Contingency 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Annual Expenses:

500 2026-27 Planning Consultant 500.00

Hall Floor 1,600.00

Lounge & store room floor 2,200.00

2025-26 Planning Consultant 0.00

2024-25 Wedding License 1,300.00

Hall Floor 1,540.00

Hall Painting 3,715.00

Planning Consultant 105.60

9,600.00 Total Non-recurring Expense 18,478.28 7,000.00 13,300.00

106,345.00 TOTAL EXPENSE 124,795.34 110,432.00 113,775.00

-31,865.00 Shortfall before Precept -36,355.24 -22,881.00 -35,845.00 

32,397.00 PRECEPT 30,278.00 32,397.00 33,628.00 3.80%

532.00 Shortfall after Precept -6,077.24 9,516.00 -2,217.00 

41,513.30 BALANCE AT YEAR START 38,127.15 32,049.91 41,565.91

42,045.30 BALANCE AT YEAR END 32,049.91 41,565.91 39,348.91


